Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts

State of Washington-Natural Gas
Effective: November 1, 2021

Rate Schedule 503-Residential Service

Conservation

BSC
All Gas Used per Month

Rate Schedule 504-General C ial Service
BSC

All Gas Used per Month
Rate Schedule 511-Large Volume General
BSC
First 20000
Next 80000
Over 100000
Rate Schedule 505-General Industrial Service
BSC
First 500
3500 Next
4000 & Over
Rate Schedule 57 ible Service
BSC
30000 Next
30000 & Over
Rate Schedule 663

System Transportation

Contract Demand Charge
Basic Service Charge
System Balancing Charge
First 100000

Next 200000

Next 200000

Over 500000

Un-Protected Temporary Gas Decoupling Cost Recovery Program
Basic Service Protected EDIT EDIT Cost Adj. 'WEAF Mechanism Adj. Mechanism Sch  WACOG Sch  Adjustment
Charge Margin Sch 581 Sch 582 Sch 590 Sch 593 Sch 594 597 595 Sch 596 Billing Rate
$ 5.00
$ 031274 S (0.00733) $  (0.002740) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00475 $ 0.01075 S 001161 $ 0.51616 $ 0.03002 S 1.08761
$ 13.00
$ 026283 $ (0.00563) $ (0.00209) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00384 $ 0.00319 $ 000782 $ 0.51334 $ 0.03002 $ 1.02497
$ 12500
$ 016163 $ (0.00293) $ (0.00109) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00201 $ (0.05383) $ 000231 $ 049942 $ 0.03002 S 0.84919
$ 012539 $ (0.00293) $ (0.00109) $ 021165 $ 0.00201 $ (0.05383) $ 0.00231 $ 049942 $ 0.03002 $ 0.81295
$ 003574 S (0.00293) $ (0.00109) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00201 $ (0.05383) $ 000231 $ 049942 $ 0.03002 S 0.72330
$  60.00
$ 020271 (0.00356) $ (0.00133) $ 021165 $ 0.00238 $ 0.00727 $ 0.00674 $  0.49942 $ 0.03002 $ 0.95530
$ 016594 S (0.00356) $ (0.00133) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00238 $ 0.00727 S 0.00674 $ 049942 $ 0.03002 S 0.91853
$ 016038 $ (0.00356) $ (0.00133) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00238 $ 0.00727 $ 0.00674 $  0.49942 $ 0.03002 $ 0.91297
$  163.00
$ 009041 $ (0.00108) $ (0.00040) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00071 $ 0.00282 S 0.00425 $  0.48554 $ 0.03002 S 0.82392
$ 002923 $ (0.00108) $ (0.00040) $ 0.21165 $ 0.00071 $ 0.00282 $ 0.00425 $  0.48554 $ 0.03002 $ 0.76274
$0.20
$  625.00
$ 0.00040
$ 0.06000 $ (0.00064) $ (0.00023) $ - $ 0.00043 $ - $ 000112 $ - $ - $ 0.06068
$ 002331 $ (0.00064) $ (0.00023) $ 0.00043 S 0.00112 S 0.02399
$ 001505 $ (0.00064) $ (0.00023) $ 0.00043 S 0.00112 S 0.01573
$ 000833 $ (0.00064) $ (0.00023) $ 0.00043 S 0.00112 S 0.00901




